The DRHP is available on the website of the Company at 
http://www.tennecoindia.com/ 

4. Following the conclusion of the financial year 2024-25, the Board at its meeting held on April 
24, 2025, approved the declaration of an interim dividend of INR 1.28 per equity share, 
amounting to INR 51,66,13,515 (Rupees Fifty-One Crore Sixty-Six Lakhs Thirteen Thousand 
Five Hundred and Fifteen only) for the financial year 2025-26. Further, at its meeting held on 
June 19, 2025, the Board declared a second interim dividend for the financial year 2025-26 of 
INR 2.9732 per equity share, aggregating to INR 1,20,00,00,368 (Rupees One Hundred Twenty 
Crore Three Hundred Sixty-Eight only). 

During the year under review, the Company’s subsidiary, Tenneco Automotive India Private 
Limited (“TAIPL”), entered into a Share Purchase Agreement dated March 24, 2025, with 
Motocare India Private Limited (“Motocare”) and Federal-Mogul Motorparts (India) Limited

[...]

8,293.51 million, along with applicable interest, payable by Motorparts on a deferred basis in 
accordance with the terms of the Motocare SPA and applicable legal provisions.  

http://www.tennecoindia.com/

Following the close of financial year 2025-26, the Company is in receipt of Interim Dividend 
of INR 8,649,240,342 (Indian Rupees Eight Hundred Sixty-Four Crore Ninety-Two Lakhs Forty 
Thousand Three Hundred and Forty-Two). 

Based on its financial position and in compliance with the provisions of the Act and in line 
with the disclosures made by the Company in DRHP, the Board declared the following further 
interim dividends for the financial year 2025-26: 

a) At its meeting held on July 28, 2025, the Board declared an interim dividend of INR 8.67 per 

equity share aggregating to INR 3,499,249,359 (Indian Rupees Three Hundred Forty-Nine 
Crore Ninety-two Lakhs Forty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty-Nine only). 

b) At its meeting held on August 18, 2025, the Board declared an interim dividend of ₹12.76 per 

equity share, aggregating to INR 5,149,990,983 (Indian Rupees Five Hundred Fourteen Crore 
Ninety-Nine Lakhs Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty-Three only). 

Transfer to Reserves 

During the financial year 2024-25, the Company transferred an amount of INR 3053.47 to the 
reserves and surplus and the total reserves and surplus as on 31st March 2025 amounts to INR 
54,700.65 million, which includes securities premium of INR 52,842.66 million arising from the issue